May/2016 - Version 1.0
AIMA3000.EDFA
Erbium Doped Fibre Amplifier
Product User Manual
AIMA3000.EDFA Product User Manual
Technetix Group Limited
sales@technetix.com • technetix.comMay/2016 - Version 1.0 2
AIMA3000.EDFA

Pump laser     980 nm and/or 1480 nm
Remnant pump power    -30 dBm
Polarisation-dependent gain   < 0.3 dB
Optical connector    SC/APC (2), FC/APC, LC/APC, E2000/APC
General
Power consumption    Total power less than 20 dBm < 15 W
      Total power less than 24 dBm < 20 W
Operating temperature     -5 ~ 55 °C
Operating humidity    90 % (Non-condensing)
Storage temperature    -25 ~ 70 °C
Storage humidity    90 % (Non-condensing)
Dimensions (W*D*H)    24.6 * 410 * 152.5 mm
Weight      0.95 kg
Supported network management options Technetix ported network management options x-x-G-
Note:
(1) The recommended input power for an A-EDFA-1-17-G-S with 11 dBm optical input with a 6 dB gain typically has an output of 17 dB
(2) Standard option. Contact a Technetix Sales Representative for availability of other options.
AIMA3000.EDFA Product User Manual
Technetix Group Limited
sales@technetix.com • technetix.comMay/2016 - Version 1.0 10

Y    Working mode
    P Constant Power
    G Constant Gain
Z    Optical Connector Type
    S SC/APC (2)
    E E2000/APC
    F FC/APC
    L LC/APC
Notes:
(1) LC/APC connector only.
(2) Standard option. Contact a Technetix Sales Representative for availability of other options.
AIMA3000.EDFA Product User Manual
Technetix Group Limited
sales@technetix.com • technetix.comMay/2016 - Version 1.0 12
Product Code Examples Description
A-EDFA-1-20-P-S AIMA3000 1-Slot EDFA Module with 1 output port, 20 dBm each, Constant Power, SC/APC connector
A-EDFA-2-21-G-E AIMA3000 1-Slot EDFA Module with 2 output port, 21 dBm each, Constant Gain, E2000/APC connector
A-EDFA-4-17-P-L AIMA3000 1-Slot EDFA Module with 4 output port, 17 dBm each, Constant Power, LC/APC connector
A-EDFA-6-13-P-L AIMA3000 1-Slot EDFA Module with 6 output port, 13 dBm each, Constant Power, LC/APC connector
AIMA3000.EDFA Product User Manual
Technetix Group Limited
sales@technetix.com • technetix.comMay/2016 - Version 1.0 13
4 Module Characteristics